Meeting Notice



Delta Plan Interagency Implementation Committee

DELTA STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL

Delta Plan Interagency Implementation Committee Restoration Subcommittee Meeting

Monday, November 14, 2022

1:30 PM to 3:30 PM

Remote Attendance

Join as an attendee **online** via <u>Zoom</u> (us06web.zoom.us/j/81258674516) or **call** (669) 444-9171 (webinar ID: 812 5867 4516).

In accordance with AB 361 (Government Code §11133) and the Governor's Executive Order N-1-22, the Council will provide for remote participation by DPIIC members, staff, and members of the public. As such, this meeting will be conducted entirely remotely via Zoom; there will not be a public, in-person access location.

This meeting notice was posted online on November 4, 2022.

Agenda Items

The agenda items listed below may be considered in a different order pursuant to the determination of the facilitator. At the discretion of the facilitator, all items appearing on this agenda, whether expressly listed as action items, may be deliberated upon and may be subject to action. Instruction for providing public comment is available at the end of this notice. Public comments may be limited to three minutes per person, per agenda item.

1. Welcome and Introductions

Restoration Subcommittee members will introduce themselves and have the opportunity to comment on the summary of the August 29, 2022, Restoration Subcommittee meeting.

2. Panel: Overcoming Implementation Challenges

Restoration Subcommittee members will hear short presentations and a panel discussion on different approaches to overcoming implementation challenges across the Delta and San Francisco Estuary including the <u>Yolo Habitat Conservation Plan</u> (yolohabitatconservancy.org/about), the <u>Bay Restoration Regulatory Integration Team</u> (sfbayrestore.org/san-francisco-bay-restoration-regulatory-integration-team-brrit), the <u>California Department of Water Resources' Fish Restoration Program</u> (https://water.ca.gov/Programs/Integrated-Science-and-Engineering/Restoration-Mitigation-Compliance), and the U.S. <u>Army Corps of Engineers' Regulatory Program</u> (https://www.spk.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory.aspx).

3. Restoration Subcommittee Workplan

Restoration Subcommittee members will participate in an interactive activity to work on prioritizing the <u>Restoration Subcommittee Workplan</u> (deltacouncil.ca.gov/pdf/dpiic/meeting-materials/2022-08-29-dpiic-subcommitteework-plan-draft.pdf)

4. Restoration Subcommittee Business and Closing Remarks

Restoration Subcommittee members may discuss Restoration Subcommittee business and potential agenda items for the next Restoration Subcommittee meeting, tentatively scheduled for Winter 2023.

Public Comments

Members of the public shall be provided an opportunity to address the DPIIC Restoration Subcommittee on any agenda item. The public can participate in the meeting and provide comment throughout the meeting, not only during the specified public comment periods. Reasonable time limits may be established for public comments (Government Code Section 11125.7).

Members of the public interested in providing comments can alternatively contact the Delta Stewardship Council clerk at engage@deltacouncil.ca.gov, or call (916) 798-9817.

If you need accommodations, have technical issues, or have any questions, please contact the Public Participation Office at <u>engage@deltacouncil.ca.gov</u> or call (916) 798-9817. In addition, Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD) is available by calling (800) 735-2929.